| d ith
veewi, [1Q02
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . H
e nosor o NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

10/04/2018 #379
COMPANIES HOUSE

E\sﬂ\;\g\u\s\s\\\\*\mﬁﬂm,\\\\\\\u\\\s\\s

Company details

o
congamyromier [0 [8[2 5[5 |7 [2[2

< Filling in this form

Company name in full |Bloomscapes Ltd

Please compiete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Christopher David
Surname Horner

Liquidator's address

Building name/number |Robson Scott Associates Ltd
49 Duke Street

Street Darlington
Post town ICounty Durham
County/Region |
Postcode D(L|3 7S |D
Country |
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) ©Other liquidator
N Use this section to tell us about
Surname anather liquidator.
H Liquidator’s address @
Building name/mumber ' O Other liguidator
_ Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ another liquidator.
Post town

County/Region

a
|
Postcode ; (— l_’_",ilri ’_

Cauntry

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

= iz [ofs [a[elifs

S|

Statement of affairs

| attach:

(O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

W Statement of affairs by a director under section 39{1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

~ ] .
H I Sign and date : {;—
Liquidator's sign{aﬁjre_ Signature ;

Signature date EE WE F?WF]?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Chris Horner

l Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@.’here to send

’ Company name

l’Address Raobson Scott Associates Ltd
‘ 49 Duke Street
‘ Darlington

Robson Scott Associates Ltd

el
= o[ s [ [sTol
-

lTetwphune

WA checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

County Durham

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

J You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

nFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
con the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
ar email enquiries@campanieshouse.govuk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/17 Version 1.0



Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

R6.3

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Bloomscapes Ltd
Company Number: 08253722

Statement as to affairs of Bloomscapes Ltd on the 12 March 2018 being a date not more
than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Peter Fordham
Signed 7/
12/03/2018

Dated




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Boaok Value Estimated to Realise
£ £
Assets Subject to Specific Charge
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge i
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Assets not Subject to Charge
Available to preferential creditors 0 0|

Signature }

Date:451h March 2018



A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated
to Realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 0
Liabilities
Wages {800)
Holiday Pay (3,000)
(3,800)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors ~ (3,800)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charge 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
|
Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Banks/Institutions 894
Employees (7,612)
Trade and Expense Creditors (3,370)
Deficiency in Preferential Claims (b/d) (3,800)
{15,676)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential (15,676)
creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Share Capital:
Ordinary (1)
(10)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (15,686)

The total number of employees included in the above summary
is 1 and the total of their claims is £11,411.67.

The total number of consumers included in the above summary
is 0 and the total of their claims is £0.00,

NOTES:

- The Estimated Statement of Affairs, which should be read in conjunction with the

attached notes, does not take into account the costs of the Insolvency process.

Signature_é___

Date:q 51 March 2018




YHL €90 ‘wopaury
pauun ‘sadeH ‘pecy
WANg $67-767 ‘Aiordey
JAUIA P10 Bulpling
suiddiys ay) ‘10014 Y36
‘1504 QSL se/3 paziwi

00°0 00704 dnoun 1au133u) uodeded 150H OS1
dd6 L0 13isayno)

S0UUSAIM 19335 d

00°0 00°001L°L %001g ‘SNOH 3004g / |  SIUNOIDY 3ueT J0)ARI |
Ir9 919 weysulLg

vZbal xog 0d pung

00°0 00°0 ‘syuswAey Aduepunpay | 3dueJNSU| JeUOLIBN B
X35
4g jusy ‘ Aojwoug

00°0 00°009 ‘peoy meysIapun g Asssew 19eydiw
Md¥ 935 uopuo]

00°0 00°001°) ‘pJojie) ey umol 11UN0) Weysiman
r40 0Z0d XISSNS IS9M
“‘Aasias ‘asenbs sim3

00°0 00009 ‘SMAW U03BULLIBYS 9 - G aped] ¥ ¥22U)
947 £837 49159017

000 00'+68 wea] Ajuaajosu| ayyp J]d Yueg sAejaueg

EN {apo23jsod juewie]d

3 AJLND3s Jo anjep uaais Ljldndas ajeq | AjLdndas Aue jo s|elaqg | 7 3qap Jo Junowy YlM) ssauppy 10 J0)1paUd JO WeN

Pay fiunaas Aue

JO sjie1aQ, Japun paljiuapl are uoissassod s, Auedwod auyy up Aadoud 48A0 31113 JO UOLIUSIDI SUlLR)D SJ0JIPALD pue sJUSWa3IBe a)es feuolilpuod 1o Bulsea)
191302 ‘aseyaund-au1y Japun s101Lpatd “(asueape ul pred sAeY oym SiaWNsuod pue saakoidws swio) ‘sasfojdwa 1daDxa) 51031pald e Sapn)aul (310N

Q171 S3dVOSWOOTE - SHIWNSNOD ONV SIIA0TdWI ONIGNTOX3 SYOLIGIAD ANVAWOD 19




g10¢ Yya1ew SNH..QEQ armeugig
00°01 [ejol
017 935
uopuon
piojie)
peoy Aajwo.g
ISNOH
po'ol 00’1 ol 00°L AeulpiQ plopeld & 1014 Weypo4 19315 ‘I
3
3 dn pajjeo dn pajjes aueys | 3 pjay saleys 3 aJeys jo PIay {apo>3sod Jaployateys
juhowe jejo) lad junowy Jo JaquinN JUNOWE |eULWON saJeys Jo adA Yilm) ssauppy Jo aweN ‘ON

417 S3dVvIOSWOO0Td - SUIATOHIYVYHS D




